SOI/TD 2005-2 PR /26 599 36 83-66 1
SERVICE MANUAL
DISHWASHERS
 ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS
ITALY S.p.A.
   Spares Operations Italy
   Corso Lino Zanussi, 30
Publication no.

problem: if it is not ok LD2 will flash
again; consult the “Alarm” table for the
codification.
ST
A
R
T 5. Close the door
ª The cycle starts automatically after
3sec or at the end of the countdown (if
the delayed start has been selected)
EX
EC
U
TI
O
N
O
F
C
YC
LE
 6. To interrupt a programme in progress:
ª Open the door carefully.
ª To restart the cycle, close the door.
NB: Switching the appliance off and on, the
programme restarts from the point at which it
was interrupted.
C
A
N
C
EL
LI
N
G
TH
E
C
YC
LE
 7. To cancel a programme in progress:
ª Open the door and press button S2 for
about 3 seconds.
ª The LEDs LD7 – 8 – 9 light up (if
featured).
ª The LD1 – 2 LEDs switch off and the
previous settings are cancelled.
EN
D
8. At the end of the programme:
ª the buzzer emits a sound sequence.
ª The LED of the programme, the End of
cycle LED and the Salt/Rinse aid LEDs are
on, if featured.
9. Press button S0 to switch off the
appliance.
ª All LEDs switch off.
3 sec
SOI/TD 2005-2 PR /26    599 36 83-66 9
6 HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT
KEY
 1 - Fill hose  10 - Level pressure switch
 2 - Fill hose with Acquacontrol 11 - Anti-overflow pressure switch
 3 - Fill solenoid 12 - Sump assembly
 4 - Regeneration solenoid 13 - Wash pump
 5 - Air-Break  14 - Tube-enclosed heating element
 6 - Steam condenser 15 - Drain pump
 7 - Regeneration chamber 16 - Non-return valve
 8 - Salt Reservoir 17 - Drain hose
 9 - Resin Reservoir 18 - Anti-flooding device
SOI/TD 2005-2 PR /26 599 36 83-66 10
7  ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS AND FUNCTIONS
7.1 EDW503 Electronic control system